900266850 09/23/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION		09/10/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEEDSWORLD, INC.
Street Address:	400 HUNT VALLEY ROAD
Internal Address:	WESTMORELAND INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	NEW KENSINGTON
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15068
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2161486	SURESHIP
Registration Number:	2386710	LEED'S
Serial Number:	78391220	WORLDSOURCE
Serial Number:	78324205	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125666099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (412)566-6083

Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: KIRK D. HOUSER
Address Line 1: 600 GRANT STREET

Address Line 2: 44TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

TRADEMARK REEL: 005115 FRAME: 0800 OP \$115.00 21614

900266850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	190149-00011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirk D. Houser	
Signature:	/Kirk D. Houser/	
Date:	09/23/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=190149B#page1.tif source=190149B#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005115 FRAME: 0801

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS is dated as of this <u>10</u> day of September, 2013 by General Electric Capital Corporation ("GECC").

WHEREAS, GECC and Leedsworld, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2004 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement granted GECC a security interest in, among other things, the trademarks, tradenames, trademark registrations, service marks, trade styles, terms, designs and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto ("Trademarks") as security for certain obligations owed to GECC (the "Obligations");

WHEREAS, GECC recorded the Trademark Security Agreement on May 18, 2004 at Reel: 002853, Frame: 0593 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Obligations have been satisfied and GECC has agreed to release its security interests in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, GECC hereby fully releases and terminates its security interests in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of Grantor's business connected with or symbolized by Trademarks, and any and all proceeds of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claims by Grantor against third parties for infringement of the Trademarks or of any license with respect thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GECC has caused this Release of Trademarks to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORP.

Name:

DULY AI THOPIZEN CIONATAE

Title:

Schedule A

to

Release of Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.	Date
SURESHIP	2,161,486	June 2, 1998
SURE SHIP and design	2,210,085	December 15, 1998
LEED'S	2,386,710	September 19, 2000
BENCHMARK	2,260,736	July 13, 1999

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial No.	Date
WORLDSOURCE	78/391220	March 26, 2004
(Design only)	78/324205	November 6, 2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005115 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 09/23/2013